
Organization Name Amount Grant Purpose

100 Black Men of Prince George's County $5,000 
100 Black Men of Prince George's County will use grant funds to award five students $1,000 scholarships for those 

attending college in the Fall semester of 2020.

ARC of Prince George's County, Inc. $1,500 

ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds to support programming that promotes community inclusion and 

independent living for individuals with I/DD by preparing them for post-secondary education and employment, and 

delivering activities that build work/volunteer skills.

Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts (CAAPA) $1,000 

Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts will successfully use the funds requested by targeting all 

members of the community thus improving CAAPA's overall program operations, sustainability, and expansion efforts. 

Goals and plans include enabling the community to interact with some of the County's foremost Black classical 

musicians to garner feedback, identify untapped talent potential, learn about classical music, historical content related to 

classical music, opera, appreciate instrumental music and instruments, appreciate the humanities, and the study of 

history, geography, sociology, thus applying it in lives. 

Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools, Inc. $2,000 

Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools will use grant funds for expenses related to implementing a 10-week 

Driver's Education Program into the high schools and other non-profit organizations and offering public safety 

educational and informational tours to the Prince George's County public safety agencies. 

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men $2,500 

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men will use grant funds to support their two major programs that provide 

scholarships to Prince George's County high school seniors and food and monetary donations to families in need of 

assistance.

Delta Foundation, Inc. $1,000 

Delta Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to hosting a summit to address the impact of domestic 

violence on children in Prince George's County while partnering with community organizations and domestic violence 

professionals.

Ebenezer AME Stone of Help Community Development Corporation (no 

website)
$5,000 

Ebenezer AME Stone of Help Community Development Corporation will use emergency special appropriation grant 

funds to provide assistance in meeting basic needs food and household essentials for individuals and families during the 

crisis caused by the COVID-19 pandemic. 

Employ Prince George's, Inc. $5,000 

Employ Prince George's will use emergency special appropriation grant funds to supplement their COVID-19 Hourly 

Employee Relief Fund that provides $200 visa gift cards to Prince George's County residents who have been laid off 

due to the Coronavirus.

End Time Harvest Ministries (ETHM) $2,500 

End Time Harvest Ministries will use grant funds to support the 2020 Port Towns Youth Council & Pathways to Career 

Success Program (PTCS) Graduation Scholarship Banquet, which honors the academic achievements and college career 

readiness of graduating seniors who completed the program.

Friendly High School $1,000 
Friendly High School will use grant funds for expenses related to providing quarterly honor roll banquets in order  to 

encourage students to attend school regularly and to acknowledge their academic accomplishments.

Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. $2,500 

Hope Connections for Cancer Support will use grant funds for expenses related to providing  interactive nutrition 

education programs and a Wellness Day to help reduce stress and educate participants on the importance of nutrition 

during cancer. 

Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County $2,000 

Ivy Community Charities will use grant funds to increase the size of scholarships awarded to students graduating from 

high school. The grant funds will allow Ivy Community Charities to provide more substantial scholarship awards 

particularly to students in need. 

Kappa Upsilon Lambda Education Foundation (KELEF) $2,000 

Kappa Upsilon Lambda Education Foundation will use grant funds used to further outreach programs like Alpha 

Academy, Project Alpha, and their Leadership Development Institute. Funds will also be used to provide scholarships 

to Prince George's County graduating seniors and support community service projects for youth and seniors.

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services, Inc. (LARS) $1,000 

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services will use grant funds to cover the salary of LARS' Emergency Services Manager, 

who provides direct services to Prince George's County households in crisis and oversees the daily operations of LARS' 

Crisis Center.
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http://www.100princegeorges.org/
http://www.thearcofpgc.org/
http://www.4caapa.org/
http://www.cpsts.org/
http://www.ccbcm.org/
http://www.deltafoundationinc.org/
http://www.employpg.org/
http://www.ethm.org/
http://www.pgcps.org/friendly
http://www.hopeconnectionsforcancer.org/
http://www.iccpgc.org/
http://www.laureladvocacy.org/


PFC Black Chamber of Commerce, Inc. $22,000 

PFC Black Chamber of Commerce will use grant funding to support their PFC Black Chamber Open Door Fund 

program which will provide very small businesses access to short-term funds to assist in surviving the COVID-19 

crisis.

Pi Upsilon Lambda Charitable Foundation $5,000 
Pi Upsilon Lambda Charitable Foundation will use emergency special appropriation grant funds to provide food to 300 

families in the Potomac High School cluster.

Prince George's Arts & Humanities Council, Inc. $5,000 

Prince George's Arts & Humanities Council will use emergency special appropriation grant funds to supplement their 

Emergency Relief Fund that is being launched in April to provide grants of $1,000 for arts businesses, nonprofit arts 

organizations, and individual artists to meet urgent basic needs.

Prince George's County Fire & EMS Foundation, Inc.  $2,000 
Prince George's County Fire & EMS Foundation will use grant funds to provide Emergency Preparedness, Education 

and Assistance awareness and support to the communities of Prince George's County.

Prince George's County Police Athletic League $5,000 
Prince George's County Police Athletic League will use grants funds to provide the equipment and supplies for their 

programs, and to cover operational costs and insurance costs.

Prince George's County Police T.E.P., Inc. (no website) $5,000 

Prince George's County Police T.E.P. will use grant funds to fund the Prince George's County Police Explorer Program. 

Funds will be used for expenses such as uniforms, travel, explorer and advisor training, and community service 

opportunities.

Prince George's County Public Safety Assistance Program (no website) $3,000 

Prince George's County Public Safety Assistance Program will use grant funding to provide Christmas food baskets to 

as many underprivileged families in Prince George's County as possible and to provide relief on a case-by-case basis to 

families or persons in the County in emergency situations.

River Jordan Project, Inc. $2,000 

River Jordan Project will use emergency special appropriation grant funds to procure emergency food and related 

packaging and distribution supplies for the food insecure Seniors, Adults, Children and Families, and emergency 

assistance to the uninsured and under-insured individuals with chronic diseases, cancer, or other illnesses impacted by 

the COVID-19 pandemic. 

The Training Source, Inc. $2,000 

The Training Source will use emergency special appropriation grant funds to continue to provide job training, youth 

college and career planning, community and social services (SNAP application assistance, Census completion 

assistance, COVID assistance) and resources (food, employment, health insurance, unemployment, rental assistance, 

mental health, etc.) remotely and in-person.

TIS To Inspire Strong African Children Fund, Inc. $15,000 
To Inspire Strong African Children Fund will use grant funds for expenses related to providing turkey dinners to 400 

eligible Prince George's County residents who meet the income and residency requirements. 

Total $100,000
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